

2023CPT.04.09.10511.1, 2023CPT.04.09.20511.1, 48879.3.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING

30.390 MILES

4 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 15 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		225,000.00	225,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	198 TON	75.00	14,850.00	115.00 22,770.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	94,233 SY	1.25	117,791.25	1.50 141,349.50
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,435 SY	8.00	35,480.00	14.95 66,303.25
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,092 TON	75.00	156,900.00	78.50 164,222.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	3,304 TON	65.00	214,760.00	79.00 261,016.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	21,111 TON	44.00	928,884.00	63.75 1,345,826.25
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	7,157 TON	55.00	393,635.00	68.25 488,465.25
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,119 TON	825.00	1,748,175.00	550.00 1,165,450.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	430 TON	250.00	107,500.00	325.00 139,750.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	6 EA	625.00	3,750.00	625.00 3,750.00
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	625.00	1,250.00	625.00 1,250.00
0013	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,391 SF	7.89	26,754.99	7.89 26,754.99
0014	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	10 EA	5,000.00	50,000.00	2,550.00 25,500.00
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		247,000.00	244,555.00
0016	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	64,411 LF	0.65	41,867.15	0.65 41,867.15
0017	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,100 LF	17.00	18,700.00	17.00 18,700.00
0018	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	4 EA	165.00	660.00	165.00 660.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	83 EA	118.00	9,794.00	118.00 9,794.00
0020	4847040000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6", 30 MILS)	3,400 LF	2.50	8,500.00	2.50 8,500.00
0021	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 50 MILS)	431,912 LF	0.32	138,211.84	0.32 138,211.84
0022	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		15,000.00	10,000.00
0023	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	3,200 LF	10.75	34,400.00	10.75 34,400.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		4,538,863.23	TOTAL 4,584,095.23
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		4,538,863.23	SUB-TOTAL 4,584,095.23
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
					1	4,538,863.23	
					2	4,584,095.23	